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groscLm .8$coring Suimmary (Final)-
T 2004 FSU Foothall
North Carbllna vg Florida State (Oct 02, 2004 at Tallahassee, Florida)

North Carolina (2-3,1-2) vs. Florida State (3-1,2-1)
Date: Oct 02, 2004 Site: Tallahassee, Florida Stadium: Doak Campbell
Attendance: 82708

Score by Quarters i 2 3 4 Score

North Careolina...... 3 3 7 3 - 16

Florida State....... 7 14 10 7 - 38

Scoring Summary: . NC - FS

C1st 07:29 FS - washington L 18 yd run (Beitia, X. kick)

11 plays, 81 yards, TOP 5:04 0-7
02:22 NC - C Barth 20 yd field goal
11 plays., 77 yards, TOP 5:07 3 -7
2nd 14:14 FS - Booker, L. 12 yd run (Beitia, X. kick)
7 plays, 67 yards, TOP 3:08 - 3 - 14
08:48 NC - C Barth 32 yd field goal " -
10 plays, 51 yards, TOP 5:26 6-14
00:40 FS - Stovall, C. 5 yd pass from Sexton, W. (Beitia, X. kick)
. S p]ays 30 yards TOP 1:45 6 - 21
3rd 12:33 FS - Beitia, X. 44 yd field goal
5 plays. 51 yards, TOP 2:27 6 - 24
10:42 NC - J Pollock 8 yd pass from D Durant (C Barth kick)
6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:51 13 - 24
01:27 FS - Thorpe, €. 11 yd pass from Sexton, W. (Beitia, X. kick)
9 p]ays 82 yards, TOP 4:08 13 - 31
4th 12:07 NC - C Barth 37 yd field goal
T 5 plays, 31 yards, TOP 1:29 i6 - 31
06:53 FS - Stovall, C. 15 yd pass from Sexton, W. (Beitia, X. Kick)
* B p1ays 61 yards, TOP 1:58 16 - 38 -
Kickoff time: 12:05 . End of Game: 3:25 Total elapsed time: 3:20

Officials: Referee: Flemon Williams; Umpire: Keith Roden;
Linesman: Sam Stephenson; Line judge: Jack Weiland; Back judge: Doug Rhoads;
Field judge: Mike Cullin; Side judge: Les Flora; Scorer: Tommy & Andrew
Temperature: 85 Wind: NW 3-5 Weather: Partly Cloudy
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TN . Team Statistics (Final)
. 2004 FSU Football

North Carolina vs Florida State (Qct 02,

FIRST DOWNS. . ..... .t innen
Rushing.......civiienenn...
Passing.....c.ciiiiiiinianan
Penalty. . ..ttt iiei i

Rushing Attempts..............

Yards Gained Rushing..........

Yards Lost Rushing............

NET YARDS RUSHING.............

NET YARDS PASSING.............
Pagses Attempted............
Passes Completed............
Had Intercepted.............

TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS.........

TOTAL NET YARDS...............
Average Gain Per Play.......

Fumbles: Number-Lost..........

Penalties: Number-Yards.......

Number of Punts-Yards.........
Average Per Punt............

Punt Returns: Number-Yards.

Qchkoff Returnsg: Number- Yards.
- “Interceptions: Number-Yards...

Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..

Miscellaneous Yards...........

Possession Time...............

Third-Down Conversions........

Fourth-Down Conversions.......

Sacks By: Number-Yards........

2004 at Tallahassee,

NC

18
7
10

FS

22
11

9

2

37
279
30
249
193
31
20

1

68
442
6.5
G-0
10-84
5-225
45.0
5-13
3-65
1-28
6-0

28:48
5 of 14
2 of 3
2-17

Florida)



S

North Carolina vs

North Carolina

Individual Statistics (Final)

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

J Lewis 13 71 4 67 016 5.7

C Scott 8 26 4 22 011 2.8

D Durant 6 11 3 8 0 5 1.3

M Baker 3 19 14 5 010 1.7

M Mason 1 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0.0

V Wilson 4 3 5 -2 0 3-0.5

Totals... 35 130 30 100 016 2.9

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck

D Durant 30-18-1 254 1 45

M Baker 2-2-0 9 0 5 1

D Mitchell 1-0-0 g 0 0 0

Totals... 33-20-1 263 1 45 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

J Pollock 8 100 1 31

A. Bowman 3 34 0 25

M Mason 2 19 0 14

D Mitchell 1 45 0 45

J Lewis 1 31 0 31

J Hamlett 1 13 g 13

J Phillips 1 12 0 12

S Brumett 1 5 0 5

R Cook 1 i 0 2

C Scott 1 2 0 2

Totals... 20 263 1 45

Punting . No. Yds Avg tong In20

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0

D Wooldridge 5 178 35.6 44 5

Totals. .. 6 178 29.7 44 5
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

A1l Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

J Pollock 33214 0 000 00

M Mason 0 0 0 2 3719 0 0 0

L Green 0 p o0 ¢ 001 00

Totals... 3 3214 2 37191 00

Field goal attempts

C Barth ist 02:22 20 yds - Good

C Barth ond 08:48 32 yds - Good

A ot Atk 12.07 27 ude - GBnod

2004 £SU Football
Florida State (Oct 02, 2004 at Tallahassee, Florida)

Florida State

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Washington, L. 10 153 0 153 15315.3
Booker, L. 13 86 2 8 119 6.5
Coleman, J. 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Surratt, J. pA 6 0 6 0 4 3.0
Lewis, L. 3 10 4 6 0 9 2.0
Davis, Chr. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Edwards, J. 3 8 6 2 0 5 0.7
Weatherford, D. 1 0 5 -5 0 0-5.0
Sexton, W. 2 5 13 -8 0 5-4.0
Totails... 37 279 30 249 253 6.7
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck
Sexton, W. 31-20-1 193 3 38 1
Weatherford, D. 0-0-0 0 0 0 1
Totals... 31-20-1 193 3 38 2
Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Stovali, C. 7 78 2 38

Thorpe, C. 4 43 1 16

Reid, W. 2 28 0 15
Washington, L. 2 22 0 14
Robinson, D. 1 10 g 10

Davis, Chr. 1 7 0 7

Fagg, D. 1 4 0 4

Dean, B.J. 1 4 0 4

Booker, L. 1 -3 0 0
Totals... 20 193 3 38

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
Hall, C. 5 225 45.0 55 1
Totals... 5 225 450 55 1

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
A1l Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Washington, L. 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Chr. 3 -210 000 00
Watkins, P. 0 0 00 0 0 1 2828
Thaxton, J. 112 00 000 0G0
Cromartie, A. 0 0 0 3 6628 0 0 O
Totals... 5 13 3 3 6528 1 2828
Field goal attempts |

Beitia, X. 3rd 12:33 44 yds - Good



_ " Quickie Statistics (ist quarter)
‘North Carelina vs Florida State (Oct 02,

2] oTo ) o = SR
FIRST DOWNS. . ...t ecnvenass
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int...........
TOTAL QFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....
Fumble Returns-Yards..........
Punt Returns-Yards............
Kickoff Returns-Yards.........
Interception Returns-Yards....
Punts {(Number-Avg)
Funbles-Lost ... v i i et eeeenan
Penalties-Yards. ... .vvevveeaes
.. Pogsession Time...............

............

.............

............

North Carclina

2004 at Tallahassee,
NC FS
3 7
5 9
9-28 6-36
80 75
5-4-0 10-9-0
14-108 16-111
0-0 0-0
0-0 1-1
1-19 0-0
0-0 0-0
1-36.0 0-0.0
0-0 0-0
3-31 0-0
07:34 07:26

Florida State

Florida)

S - 1st 07:28 Hash1n§t0n,
KC - 1st 02:22 C Bart

20'yd i1el goal

11-71 5:07

Rushing No Yds Tb Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
C Scott 4 16 ¢ 11 4.0 Washingten, L. 4 27 1 18 6.8
J Lewis 4 12 o 7 3.0 Coleman, J. 1 5 0 5 5.0
D Durant 1 0 0 0 0.0 Booker, L. 1 4 0 4 4.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Ing
D Durant 5-4-0 80 0 31 Sexton, W. 10-9-0 75 0 15
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds ™D Long
J Pollock 2 43 0 31 Stovall, C. 3 i6 0 7
A. Bowman 1 25 0 25 Reid, W. 2 28 0 15
J Phillips 1 12 0 12 Robinson, D. 1 1¢ 0 10
Washington, L. 1 8 0 8
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
D Wooldridge 36.0 36 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
- Davis, Chr. 1 1 0 1
Kick returns No. 7Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
M- Mason 19 0 19
Team  (Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP NC - B§
4 run Beitia, X. kick 11-81 5:04 Q-1



.. R Play-by-Play Summary (ist quarter}
. A 2004 FSU Football )
¥orth Carolina vs Florida State {0ct 02, 2004 at Tallahassee, Plorida)

Captaing FSU: 47-Beitei, 23-Carter, 77-Willis

Captains ONC: 72-Brown, 56-Warren, B0-Davis

Coin Toss: UNC wins toss and will receive.

ST will kick and defend south goal.

¥ 1-10 35 FS ball on FS35,

(B: 4-Durant -t

Beitia, X. kickoff 59 yards to Ehe NC, ¥ Masom return 19 yards to the NC25 ésims, B.;¥imbiey, X.}.
N 1-10 #25 D Durant screen ?ass complete to J Phillips for 12 yards to the NC37, 187 DOWN KC, out-of-bounds.

N 1-10 N31 D Durast rush leit for no gain to the NC37 {McFadden, B..Davis, B.}.

¥ 2-10 K37 J Levis rush up middle for’loss of 3 yards to the NC34 é avis, B.}. )

¥ 3-13 N34 D Durant gidelina gass complete to J Pellock for 12 yards to the HC46 (Watkins, p.)..

K-4-1 §46 D Vooldridge punt 36 Eards to the BS18, Davis, Chr. return 1 yards to the FS13 (¥ Wright).

------- c--=---- 4 plays, 21 yards, TOR 02:27 ------revoenes

¢ F19 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 12:33 [ist}.

¢ F19 Sexton, W. screen pass complete to Thorge, ¢, for & Hards to the F825 (G Sensabaugh).

25 DEMALTE-NC offside (K Guy) 6 Yards to the B§31, 1T DORN ES. " .

0 . §ideline pass complete to Stovall, ¢ for yards to the 536 (C Holt). .
. dgeg pass lacomplete to Davis, Chr..

6 . midaie pass complete to Robingon, D, for i) yards to the FS46, 18T DOWK F§ (X Taylorj.

6 Sexton, W. sideline pass complete to Reid, #. for 15 yards to the NC39, 1ST DORN BS (K Taylor).

9 Sexton, W. sideline pass complete to Stovall, {. for 4 yards to the BEd5 (C Holt;F Sgarkmani.

% fexton, W. screen pass complete to Washington, L, for 8 yards to the N27, 18T DORN FS (N Brown;H Carey}.
)

8

B

31  Sexton,
36 Sextonm,
Sexton,

3 o e ]

Washington, L. rush up m1dgle for § yards to the ¥C19 (J Longhany).

Washington, L. rush right for 1 yard to the KC1§ (G Sensabauﬂh}& Brov:T Davis) .
b, clock 07:29.7

Washington, L. rush over right tackle for no gain to the HCI
Washington, L. rush rlght for i8 yards to the NCO, 18T DOWN FS, TOGCHD
Beitia, X. kick attempl good.

-------- -eeeees 11 plays, 81 yards, TOP 05:04 «snvseversneens

Beitia, X. kickoff 65 yards to.the NCG, touchback,
N20  HORTH CAROLINA drive start at 07:29 (1st).
N20 J Lewis rush left for 7 yards to the NC27 {Carter, J.;Bunkley, B.}. .
N27  J Lewis rush up middle for ] gards to the HC3C, 187 DORN NC {ﬁatk1ns B.}, )
N30 D Durant deep out pass complete to A. Rowman for 23 yards to the FS47 ($mith, L.}, DENALTY NC holding (W
NcNeill] 10 yards to the NC20, KO PLAY. . .
N20 T Lewis rugh over left tackle for 5 Earﬂs to the KC25 (Wimbley, K.;Carter, J.-ng LR
K25 g ?urant niddle pass complete to A. Bowman for 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 18T DOWN HC {Watkims, P.;Carter

0 uien, R.).
3
B NS0 € Scott rush over right end for 4 yards to the FS46 (McPadden, B.;Nicholson, A.J,;Davis, Cha.).
P46 D Durant sideline pads complete to J Pollock for 31 yards to the F815, 18T DOWK §C (Davis, B.
0 F15 FPlorida State timeout (st this halfL, clock 04:05, .
0 P15  C Seott rush right for 11 yards to the PS4, 15T DOWN NG (0sel, C.},
F04  C Scott rush up'middle for 2 yards to the bS2 (Davis, B.;Bunkley, B.;Johason, T.)
P02 C Scott rush over r1ght tackle for loss of 1 ﬁard to the P83 (Dickson, {.;Sims, B.). Ly
P03 Florida State timecut (2nd this half], clock 02:29. X ;
E63 D Durant pags incomplete to A, Bowman (NcFaddes, B.}.
P03  C Barth field goal attempt from 20 GOOD, clock 02:22.
0B: 19-Sexton

A 11 plays, 77 yards, TOP 05:07 --vennnncxoeune

{ Barth kickoff 32 yards to the P$13, fair catch by McGrew, S.. :
P 1-10 £33  PLORIDA STATR drive start at 02:31 [1st].
F'1-10 B33 Sexton, W. sideline pass complete to Stovall, C. for 7 yards to the PS40 {C Holt;F Sparkman) .
F2-1 ®40  Coleman, J. rush up middle for 5 yards to the FS45 18T DORN PS (J Seawright:F Sparkman;T Davis},
P 1-10 M5 Sexton, W. deep pass inconplete to Thorpe, C., PENALTY NC pass interference [J Watkins]'15 yards to the
NC40, 1ST DORN S, KO PLAY. _
F 1-10 §40  Sexton, W. sideline pass compleke to Davis, Chr. for 7 gards to the NC33 {7 Watkins).
P 2-3 N3} Booker, L. rusn over left tackle for { yarﬁs to the NC2Y%, 15T DORK FS (G Sensabaughj.
P 1-10 H29  Sexton, ¥. middle gass complete to Reid, ¥. for 13 yards to the NC1§, 1ST DORWN k§.
--------------- 5 plays, 51 yards, TOP 02:21 ------i-mviznie

s=z====zEND QF 15t SURRTER::::::::
NORTH CARQLINA 3, FLORIDA STATE-7



Quickie Statistics (Halftlme)

‘North Carolina vs Florida State (Oct: 02, 2004 at Tallahassee, Floridé)
NC FS
2o = 6 21
FIRST DOWNS . ...ovemeeuoeneennn 10 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)} ............ 21-65 10-59
PASSING YDS (NET) ........counu. 113 121
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 12-7-1 21-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 33-178 31-180
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 2-22 1-1
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-37 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards. 0-0 i-28
Punts (NUMDETr-AVg) «vcveeeennn- 2-30.0 2-50.5
Fumbles-Lost. ..., 2-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 4-41 4-41
Possession Time............... 17:26 12:34
North Carolina Florida State
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
J Lewis 10 47 0 11 4.7 Washington, L. 7 38 118 5.4
C Scott 6 13 011 2.2 Booker, L. 2 16 1 12 8.0
D Durant 5 5 0 5 1.0 Coleman, J. 1 5 0 5 5.0.
Passing AttCmpInt Y¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
D Durant 12-7-1 113 0 231 Sexton, W. 21-15-0 121 1 16
Receiving No. Yds TD Long  Receiving No. Yds TD Long
J Pollock 4 62 0 31 Stovall, C. 5 25 1 7
A. Bowman 1 25 0 25 Thorpe, C. 3 32 0 i6
M Mason 1 14 0 14 Reid, W. 2 28 0 i5
J Phillips 1 12 0 12 Washington, L. 2 22 0 14
Punting No. Avg- Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20°
D Wooldridge 2 30.0 36 2 Hall, C. 2 50.5 5 -1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
J Pollock 2 22 0 14 Davis, Chr. 1 1 0 1
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long*:
M Mason 2 37 0 19
Team  Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-ards TOP NC - BS
FS 1st 07:29 Washlngton, L. d Beitia, X. kick 11-81 5:04 0-1
NC lst 02:22 C Barth 20 d flel goal . ) 11-77 5:07 1-7
FS 2nd 14:14 Booker ¥ Tun Beitia, X. kick 7-67 3:07 3-1
NC 2nd 08:48 C Barth 32 yd tield goal _ 1051 5:26 6 - 14
F§ 2nd 00:40 Stovall, C.°5 yd pass from Sexton, W. Beitia, X. kick 5-30 1:45 6-21



EX R woolN Play-by-Play Susmary {2nd quazter)
S ' 200£ #50 Rootball
¥orth Carolina ve Florida State [Oct 02, 2004 at Tallahassee, Plorida)

¥ 1-10 K16 Start of 2nd quarter, cleck 15:90.

P 1-10 Nl6  Sexton, ¥. slani pass cmgletg. to Stovall, {. for 4 yarde to the RC1Z {J Longkany}.

F2-6 N2 Florida State timecot {ird this half}, clock 14:18.

P 2-6 W12 Bogker, L. rush over left end for 12 yards to the NCO, 15T DOWH 7S, TOUCHDOMT, clack 14:14.

Beitia, X. kick attempt good.

--------------- 7 plays, &7 yards, TOP 03:07 ~--------omemmr
%gitlil?:'bgi kgckgff 65 yards to the HCO, touchback, PRUALTY FS personal foul 15 yards to the WC15, ist and
n )
JORTE_CAROLINA drive start at l4:14 (2nd).

N1-10 K38

¥ 1-10 B35 XC hall on NC35.

N 1-10 B35  Scott.rush to the BC33, fumble forced by McGrey, 5., Eumble by C Scott recovered by NC  Scott at NCI3.
¥ 2-12 ¥31 D Durant pass complete to J Bollock for 1 ¥ards to the NCAG {Sins, E,}. ,
N3-5 N goallzrigg ggshgcolplete to K Magon, PENALTY FS personal foul (NcPadden, B.} 10 yards to the 50 yardlime, 15T
¥ 1-10 ¥50 D Darant rush for 1 yard to the FS49 (McGrew, 5.;Jones, W.). ,

% 2-9 F3 D Durant page complete to X Magon for 14 ards to the ¥S35, 18T DOWK MC (Davis, B.).

¥ 1-10 M35 Borth Carolina timeout 3lst this half), clock 1%:42,

¥ 1-10 P33 D Durast rush for 5 yards to the 7S30 {sins, B,;Carter, 1.

X 2-5 P30 D Durant sideline pass complete to J Pollock for 13 yards to the FS18, 15T DOWN NC.

¥ 1-10 Y18 Lewis rush over right tackle for I yard to the P§L/ (Johneou, 1.;Mcbrey, S.].

K 2-3 FL7 D Durant sacked for lose of 3 yards to the ES20 élnblgg. 1.}

M 3-12 ¥20 0 Durant pass_incomplete to A. Bowean, PEEALTY PS offside 6 yards to the FS14, ¥O PLAY.

¥ 3-6 Fi4 D Duract widdle pass jacomplete to J Lewis,

§d-§ T4 ¢ Barch fiald goal attempt from 32 GOOD, clock 08:48.

YORTE CAROLINA ¢, TLORIDA STATE 14

--------------- 10 plays, 51 yards, TOP 95:26 ----oe-nmnumvne

¢ Barth kickoff 65 yarde to the P8O, bouchback.

§  FLORIDA STATR drive start ab 08:48 (iud}.

0 Sexton, N. deep pass jncomplete te Thorpe, C.. \

0 Sexton, . deep pass incomplete to Stovall, €. {7 Watkins).

0 Sextom, W. slant pasg imcomplete to Reid, M.. .

0 Eall, 0. punt 55 yards to the HC25, I Pollock return 14 yards to the FC39 {Sims, E.;Tharton, J.;McGrew, 5.).
--------------- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:29 ---------s-oeo-

N 1-10 ¥39  NORTH CAROLINA drive start at 08;19 (2nd). . . .

¥ 1-10 130 J Lewis rush right for 11 yards to the 50 ;ardhng 15T DONN NC [Williaws, R.;Davis, B.).
¥ 1-10 ¥50 J Lewis rush up middle for'5 yards to the PS> Ili}ms, R.;Churck, M.},

§2-5 M5 J Lewis rush drav play for 3 yards to the Ps42 (Davis, B.;Church, M.},

N 3-2 P2 D Durant pass incomplete to J Eollez.

N i-2 FI D Wopldridge punt 24 yards to the ¥G18, downed.

--------------- 4 plays, ?9 yards, TOP OL:4Q ------c-eeemeee

P 1-16 FI8  PLORIDA STATE drive start at 06:39 {2nd).

F 1-10 Pif Sextom, ¥. sideline pass incowplete to Coleman, J..

? 2-10 718  Sexton, M. slant pass complete to Thorge, C. for if yards to the FS34, 15T DOWM P§ (C Holtj.

¥ 1-10 P4 Sexton, . screeq pass complete to Booker, L. for loss of 3 yards to fhe FS31 {T Davis).

F-2-13 F11  Sexton, W. deep in Hans incosplete to Robinsoa, D
Sideline lamin% - Ixe

; 2 % pasg complete to Thorg:hc. for 10 yards o the PS4l 5.1 Ratking}.

X. slan
1 (thaxten, J.;Ivezs, P.}, PENALTY NC

Ml Hall, L. pust € Jards to the XC13, I Paflock return § yards to the C
g {7 Lewis) 10 ;ards to the AC1t, 1st and 10, NC ball on RCIL.
............... 1 FliYs, 3 yards, TOP 02:08 ~-----emnmnemen

0 K11  HORTE CAROLIRA drive start at 04:31 (211@1._ .
0 N1l T Lexis rush for 9 yards to the (20 {¥illisms R.:Nicholson AdLE, )
W0 J Levis rush over right guard for 6 yards to the AC26, 15T DOWE NC (McPaddes, B.;Davis, Cha.).
K6 D Durant deep pass ifcomplete to N Mason. .
N6 gcggott rush up middle to the AC27, fumble forced by Nimbley, L., fumble by C Scott recovered by §C D Durant at

0

0

1 K25 Worth Carolina timeout (2nd this half), clock 02:42, .

i K25 D Durant widdle pass Enéercept&d b laEk{i‘ns. P. at the RC4g, Watkinmg, P. return 28 gards to the XC20 (C Scott),
PEMALTY P5 1llegal block (Sims, Ej 10 yards to the NC30, 1st and 19, FS ba_l'lron NC30.



Y < *‘ .
R & plays, 14 yards, T0P 02:06 --z--7y-<r---es - ) .
FLORIDA STATR drive start at 02:25 {2nd)

F1-10 B} .

71-10 N30 Washingtos, L. rush up middle for 6 yards to tbe NC24 (F Sparkaan) .

p 7-4 N24 Washingtom, L. rush over left quard for 1 yard to the NC23 {§ Bynum;M Carey}.

F 3-1 N2} Sextom, ¥. screen pags comglete to ¥ashingfon, E. for 14 yards Lo tﬁg ¥(9, 15T DOWN BS {K Taylor).
F1-§ N09 Washington, L. rush draw play for 4 yards'to the NCS {F Sparkman;K Mitchell). .

P2-C NO5 Sextom, W. sideline pass complete to Stovall, C. for 5 yards to the ¥CO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:40.

Beitia, X. xick attempt good.

-------------- - 5 plays, 30 yards, T0P 01:45 -------omommes

Beitia, X. kickoff 65 yards to the NCO, ¥ Nason return 18 yards to the NC1§ (Williams, R.}.
N 1-10 N18  NORTH CAROLINA drive start at 00:35 {ind), _
¥ 1-10 N18 D Durant rugh guarterback draw for 2 yards to the NC20 (Sims, B.]}.
N 2-8 ¥20 Bnd of 1st half, clock 08:00. )

i



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)

-North Carolina vs Florida“State- (Oct 02, 2004 at"Tallahassee, Florida)
NC FsS
26T o 3 = Y 13 31
FIRST DOWNS. . . .. i et i i e v e ven e 14 19
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ....ccouveenn 26-91 23-186
PASSING YDS (NET)............. 199 178
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 23-14-1 28-19-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 49-290 51-364
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 2-22 4-1
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-37 2-37
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 1-28
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 5-35.6 3-47.0
Fumbles-LoSt . . . .. it it 2-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards.......ccoeen.. 5-46 8-74
Possesgion Time............... 24:07 20:53
North Carolina Florida State
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
J Lewis i3 67 0 16 5.2 Washington, L. 9 110 1 53 12.2
C Scott 7 16 0 11 2.3 Booker, L. 10 70 119 7.0
D Durant 3 8 0 5 1.3 Coleman, J. 2 7 0 5B 3.5,
Davis, Chr. 1 4 0 4 4.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
D Durant 23-14-1 199 1 45 Sexton, W. 28-19-1 178 2 38
Receiving No. Yds TD Long  Receiving No. Yds TD Long
J Pollock 7 83 1 31 Stovall, C. ) 63 1 38
M Mason 2 19 0 14 Thorpe, C. 4 43 1 16
L Green 1 45 0 45 Reid, W. 2 28 0 15
A. Bowman 1 25 0 25 Washington, L. 2 22 0 14
Punting No. Avg- Long 120 Punting No. Avg Long I20
D Wooldridge 5 35.6 44 5 Hall, C. 3 47.0 55 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds D Long
J Pollock 2 22 0 14 Davis, Chr. 3 -2 0 1
Washington, L. 1 3 0 3
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long:
M Mason -2 37. 0 19. Cromartie, A. 2 37 0 19
Tean  Qtr Time Scoring play . Conversion Plays-Yards TOP NC - ES
FS 15t 07:29 Washlngton, L. d run Beitia, X. kick 11-8% 5:04 0 -7
¥C 1st 02:22 C Bart {d f1el goal . _ i1-77 5:07 -1
RS and 14:14 Booker 2 yd run Beitia, X. kick 7-67 3:07 1-U
e 2nd 08:48 € Barth 32 yd ¥1eld goal o , 10-51  5:2 6 - 14
BS Ind 00:40 Stovall, ass from Sexton, W. Beitia, X. kick 5-30 1:45 6 - 21
£5 3rd 12:33 Beltia, X 44 yd gleld goal . 5-51 2:12 6 - 24
NC Ird 10:42 J Pollock ) Id ass from D Durant C Barth kick, 6-80 1:51 13 - 34
FS 3zd 01:27 Thorpe, C. 1 pass from Sextonm, W. Beitiz, . kick 9-82 4:08 13 - 1



T Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
: ‘ 2004 FSU Football
North Carolina vs Florida State {0ct 02, 2004 at Tallahassee, Florida)

FSU will receive 2nd half kick and defend the north.
N 2-8 N20 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, NC ball on NC35.
--------------- 1 plays, 2 yards, P02 00:35 --svve-eroones

¢ Barth kickoff 62 yards to the FS3, Cromartie, A. return 19 yards to the 7522 ({ Person}.
F22  FLORIDA STATR drive start at 14:35 [3rd).

P22  PENALTY NC offside (K Guyl § yards to the F§27. )

F27  Sexton, W. deeg gass conplete to Stovall, C. for 38 yards to the NC35, 15T DOWN FS (X Taylor;J Watkins).
N35 Booker, L. rush draw play for 2 yards to the NC33 (J Seawrlght). _

N33 Sexton, W, slant pass complete to Fagg, D, for 4 yards to the NC29 (J Watkins).

N29 Coleman, J. rush up middle for 2 yards to the NC27 (T Davis;F Sparkman;K Guy).

N27 Beitia, X. field goal attempt from 44 GOOD, clock 12:33.

--------------- 5 plays, 51°yards, TOP 02:22 --r--------v-=-
Beitia, X. kickoff 65 yards to the NCO, touchback.

N 1-10 N20 NORTH CAROLINA drive start at 12:33 (3rd),

N 1-10 N20 ] Lewis rugh right for 5 Yards to_the NC25 %McFadden B.].

N 2-5 N25 D Durant middle pags complete to J Pollock for 6 ards £o the NC31, 15T DOWN NC.

¥ 1-10 N31 T Lewis rush over left end for 16 yards to the KC47, 15T DOWN NC (Davis, B.),

N 1-10 Ni7 D Durant middle pass complete to L Green for 45 yards to the 7S, 15T DORN NC (Carter, J.).
N 1-G F08 D Durant pass incomplete to L Green,

¥ 2-6 P08 D Durant screen pass complete to J Pollock for & yards to the BS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:42.

C Barth kick attempt good.

--------------- 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 01:51 ---------------

¢ Barth kickoff 65 yards to the FS0, Cromartie, A. return 18 yards to the FS18 {0 Person).
F 1-10 F18  PLORIDA STATE drive start at 10:38 {3rd}. )
F 1-10 P18 Sexton, W. screen pasg complete to Dean, B.J. for 4 %ards to the P22 (J Watkins}.
F2-6 P22 Jexton, ¥. deep Bass intercepted by L Green at the NC37, L Green return 0 yards to the NC3T.
--------------- 2 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:16 ---------=v----

N 1-10 N37  NORTH CARQLINA drive start at 10:22 {3rd).

¥ 1-10 N37 D Durant deep im pass 1ncomg1ete to A. Bowman,

¥ 2-10 N37 J Lewis rush over left tackle for loss of 1 yard to the NC36 (NcGrew, S.).

N 3-11 36 D Durant glant pass complete to J Pollock for 7 yards to the NC43 [Carter, J.), . ,

N i-4 N3 D Wooldridge punt 37 yards to the F§20, Davis, Chr. return -4 yards to the FS1§ {J Lewis), PENALTY PS holding
(Smith, L.? 8 yards to the ES§, 1st and 10, £§ ball on PS8,

--------------- 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:32 ---------=n-en-

0 B0§  PLORIDA STATE drive start at 08:50 (3rd).

0 B08 Washington, L. rush right for 53 yards to the NC39, 187 DORN ¥5 (X Taylor).
-10 N39 Booker, L. rugh over laft quard for 4 gards to the NC35 (G Sensabaugh}.

N35  DENALTY PS dgla{ of qane (Sexton, W.) 5 yards to the NC40.

1 N40  Sextom, W. middle gass incomplete to Coleman, J..

1 §40  Sexton, W. deeg out pass incomplete to Davig, Chr..

1 ¥40 Hall, e, punt 30 yards to the NCQ, touchback.

--------------- 4 plays, 52 yards, TOP 01:24 ------------nen

N 1-10 §20  NORTH CARQLINA drive start at 07:26 (3rd). )

N 1-10 K20 D Durant screen pass complete to J Hamlett for 13 yards to the NC33, 1ST DOWN NC (Watkins, P.).
N 1-10 N33 C Scott rush over right tackle for ) yards to the NC36 (Carter, d.|. )

¥2-7 36 D Durant screen pass complete to R Cook for 2 yards to the KC34 (Piquion, R.;Smith, E.].

ﬁ i—g g%g D Durant screen gass incomplete to C Scott.

D Wooldridﬁe pung 37 Kards to the $S$25, Washington, L. return 3 yards to the FS28 (W Wright), PENALTY FS illegal
block (Watkims, P.) 10 yards to the PS18, st and 10, FS ball on FSI8.
BRRRERRRLEEEh 4 plays, 18 yards, TOP 01:51 =-=sevmsennnoo-

8  FLORIDA STATE drive start at 05:35 {3rd}.

8 Booker, L. rush over right guard for 14 gards to the ¥532, 15T DOWN FS (K Carey).
2 Booker, k. rush left for 3 yards te the ¥83% (P Sparkman}.

5  Booker, L. rush rlght for 3 yards to the FS38 {J Watkins,§ Bynum].

8 Booker, L. rush left for 8 gards to the FS4g, 1ST DOWN RS [P Sparkman} .

6 Booker, L. rush right for 19 yards to the NC35, 16T DORN FS (L Green).



F 1-10 X35 . Washingtom, L. rush left for 19 yards to the NC16, 15T DOWN BS (B Rackley).
“F 1-10 N16 ~ Davis, Chr. rush reverse for 4 yards to the NC12 {M Brown;K Gu¥}.
F 2-6 N12 Booker, L. rush up middle for 1"yard to the NCI1 (D Justice;R Taylor).
¥ 3-5 NIl Florida State timeout {1st this alfh, clock 01:31.
7 3-5 NI1 Sextom, W. middle pass complete to Thorpe, C. for 11 yards to the NCO, 1ST DOWN PS, TOUCHDOWN, cleck 01:27.

Beitia, X. kick attempt good.

--------------- § plays, 82 yards, TOP 04:08 ---------------

Beitiz, X. kickoff 65 yards to the NCO, touchback.

N20  NORTH CAROLINA drive start at 01:27 {3rd). .
N20 D Durant siant pass complete to M Mason for 5 yards to the NC25 (Piquion, R.}.
N25 D Durant crossing gass incomplete to J Pollock™ {0sei, C.},
N25 D Durant rush fof 3 yards to the NC28 {Sims, E.;Davis, B.). .
§2¢ D Wooldridge punt 44 gqrds to the F$28, Davis, Chr. return 1 Hards to the P829 (T Richardsonm}, PENALTY FS$

111e§a1 block (Cromartie, A.) 10 yards to the FS19, 1st and 10, FS§ ball on FS19.
--------------- 3 plays, 8 yards, TOP 01:27 ----=---v--vn--

F 1-10 P19 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 00:00 {3rd).
EB: Ti-Keatherford ,

F 1-10 F1  Weatherford, D, sacked for loss of 5 yards to the F§14 (T Davis).
--------------- 1 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 00:00 ---------------

==zz==z=BND OF 3rd SUARTER=========
NORTH CAROLINA 13, FLORIDA STATE 31



gro . Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
' 2004 ESY Poothall
North Carolina vs Plorida State {Oct 02, 2004 at Tallahassee, Florida)

F 2-15 P14  Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00,
SB: 19-Sexton

F 2-15 F14  Sexton, W. sacked for loss of 13 yards to the PS1 (G Sensabaugh).

F 3-28 F0L Booker, L. rush left for 11 yards to the F$12 (F Sparkman).

F4-17 P12 Hall, &, punt 38 yards to the 50 yardline, fair catch by J Pollock.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 17 yards, TOP 01:24 ---------------

10 N50  NORTH CAROLINA drive start at 13:36_(4th). ,
10 N50 D Durant sideline pass complete to J Lewis for 31 yards to the PS13, 1ST DOWN NC (Nicholson, A.7.}.
10 P18 D Mitchell sideline pass incomplete to D Duzant (Carter, J.)
reverse to 1 )
-10 F19 D Durant slant pass 1ncomglete to J Holleg.
10 P19  PENALTY NC delay of game {D Durant) 5 yards to the F$24. . .
15 F24 D Durant middie pass complete to A. Bokman for 5 yards to the FS19 (Davis, B.;Sims, .},
10 F19  C Barth field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 12107,

s=E==ESECAass=====s=====-c-pSsSsmmEEEEE

--------------- 5 plays, 31 yards, TOP 01:2% -------vn-ecene

¢ Barth kickoff 65 yards to the FS0, Cromartie, A. return 28 yards to the P528, out-of-bounds (L Green).
10 F28  PFLORIDA STATE drive start at 12:00 [4th).
10 F28  Sexton, W. deep in pass incomplete to Thorpe, C..
10 F28  PRNALTY FS delay of game {Sexton, W.) 5 yards to the B§23.
-15 F23  Sexton, W. rush up wmigdle for 5 yards to the FS28.
10 F28  Sexton, . deeg pass 1ncom€lete o Stovall, C.. ) .
10 F28  Hall, ¢, punt 26 gards to the NC26, J Pollock return 10 yards to the NC36 (Houllis, A.;Sims, B.).
--------------- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:06 ---------------

N36  NORTH CAROLINA drive start at 10:54 (4th). |

N36 ¥ Mason rush left for no gain to the NC36 {Smith, L.).

N36 D Durant sideline pass complete to J Pollock for 17 yards to the PS47, 15T DOWN NC.

P47 D Durant deep pass ;ncomglete to D Fields (McPadden, B.}., , ,

F47 C Scott rugh over right fackle for 6 gards to the BS41 (Nicholson A,J.;¥atkins, P.;Sims, B.),
P41 D Duraat slant pass complete to C Scott for 2 ga;ds to the F$39 (Davis, B.).

Fi9 D Durant sideline pass 1ncomg1ete to M Mason {Smith, L.}.

--------------- 6 plays, 25 yards, TOP 02:03 ----------r----

0 P39 PFLORIDA STATE drive start at 08:51 é#th).
0 P39 Washington, L. rusk left for 43 yards to the NC18, 1ST DOHN BS, out-of-bounds (C Holt;3 Rackley).
0 N1  Booker, L. rush over right end for 5 yards to the NCI3 {F SBar nan) .
¥13  Booker, L. rush over right end for loss of 2 ¥ards to the NC15 {J Longhany;
N15 Sexton, W. flag pass complete to Stovall, €. Tor 15 yards to the NCO, 18T BowN
PENALTY NC pas§ interferénce declined.
Beitia, X. kick attempt good.

X Taglor).
§, TOUCHEDOWN, cleck 06:53,

--------------- 4 plays, 61 yards, TOP 01:58 ---------------

Beitia, . kickoff 65 yards to the HCO, touchback.
1-10 N20  NORTH CAROLINA drive start’at 06:53 (4th].

K
BB. 7-Baker
¥ 1-10 20 Baker rush left for 9 yards to_the ¥C29 (Church, X.;Bradwell, C.). o o
¥ 2-1 N29 V Wilson rush over left end for 3 gards fo the NC32, 1ST DOWN fiC (McGrew, §.;Piguion, R.;Williams, R.).
N 1-10 N32 M Baker middle pass complete to § Brumett for 5 yards to the NC37 (McGrew, §.:Houllis, A.}.
¥ 2-5 N37 M Baker rush quarterback draw for 10 Xards to the ¥C47, 1ST DOWN NC (McGrew, §.;¥illiams, R.;0'Neal, K),
N 1-10 W47 ¥ Wilson rush for loss of 4 yards to the NC43 [Davis, Cha.). o :
N 2-14 N43 M Baker sacked for loss of 12 yards to the ¥C29 (Piquion, R.), PENALTY NC intentional grounding (M Baker) 0
ards to the §C29,
N 2-28 N29  3rd and 28. o
¥ 3-28 N29 M Baker screen pass complete to A. Bowman for 4 yards to the NC33 {Williams, R.].
H4-24 W33 D Hooldrldqe punt BLOCKED, recovered by NC TEAM at RC21 (blocked by Thaxton, J.}.

--------------- 7 plays, 13 yards, TOP 02:50 --------2-ocoe-

F1-10 §21  FLORIDA STATR drive start:at 04:03 (4th).

F1-10 N21  FS hall on BC20, ]
F1-10 N20 Rdwards, J. rush left for loss of 6 yards to the NC26 (T Davis}.
QB: 13 Tommy Keane



6 N26  ERdwards, J. rush'ri%ht for 5 yards to the NC21, out-of-bounds {J Watkins).
(1121  Lewls, 4. rush right for 9 yards to the NC1Z {F Watking;L Rdwards),
N1 ggrﬁagg, J'négfh over right fackle for 2 yards to the NC10, 1ST DOWN F$ (D Justice;S Bynun) .
all on :
-10 ¥11  Lewis, L. rush left for loss of 4 yards to the NC15 (L Green).
-14 815 Surratt, J. rush up middle for 4 yards to the NC11 (T Davis;L Rdwards),
-10 H11  Bdwards, J. rush over left tackle for 3 Kards to the NC8 (I Thomas;L Edwards}.
N08  Lewis, f. rush ug niddle for 1 yard to the NC7 {S Bynum;I Thomas).
--------------- 8 plays, 14 yards, T0P 03:20 -----=--v-mnne-

0 N07  NORTH CAROLINA drive start at 00:43 {4thL. ) .
0 ¥07 ¥ Wilson rush up middle for no ?aln to the NC7 {Atkins, D.;Houllis, A.;Thaxton, J.}.
0 NOT7 PENALEYHFs offside (Dicksom, C.] 5 yards to the HCiZ.

: §-Heinz
8 Wilson rush for loss of 1 yard to the NCIL (0'Neal, K).
Ni1  End of 2nd half, clock £0:00.
--------------- 2 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:43 --s--vrcurnnns



‘Driwve Chart (By Quarter) :

Drive Started

Spot

Time

Obtained

Drive Ended

How Lost

3rd

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th

N25
F19
N20
F33

N35
F20-
N3°
F18
N1l

N3G.

N1i8

F22
N20
Fl18
N37
FO8
N20
F18
N20

F19
N50
F28
N36
F39
N20
N20
NO7

15:00
12:33
07:29
02:21

14:14
08:48
08:19
06:39
04:31
02:25
00:35

14:55
12:33
10:38
10:22
08:50
07:26
05:35
01:27

15:00
13:36
12:00
10:54
08:51
06:53
04:03
00:43

Kickoff
Punt

Kickoff
Kickoff -

Kickoff
Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Punt
Interception
Kickoff

Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Interception
Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt
bunt
Kickoff
Punt
Downs
Kickoff
Punt
Downs

Spot Time

N46 12:33
NOO 07:29
FO03 02:22
NOO 14:14
F14 (08:48
F20 08:19
F42 06:39
F41 04:31
N25 02:25
NOO 00:40
N20 15:00
N27 12:33
FOO 10:42
F22 10:22
N43 08:50
N40 07:26
N38 05:35
NOC 01:27
N28 00:00
F12 13:36
F19 12:07
F28 10:54
F39 08:51
NOO 06:53
N33 04:03
NO7 00:43
N11 00:00

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL
*TOUCHDOWN

*FIELD GOAL
Punt

Punt

Punt
Interception
* TOUCHDOWN
End of half

*FIELD GOAL
*TOQUCHDOWN
Interception
Punt ‘
Punt

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt

1

Punt
*FIELD GOAL
Punt

Downs

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

Downs

End of half

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
421 02:27
11.-81 05:04#4
11-77 05:07#

7-67 03:07#
10-51 05:26#
3-0 00:29
4-19 01:40
5-23 02:08
5-14 02:06
5-30 01:45¢
1-2 00:35
5-51 02:22
6-80 01:51#
2-4 00:16
3-6 01:32
4-52 (01:24
4-18 01:51
9-82 04:08#
3-8 01:27
3--7 01:24
5-31 01:29%
3-0 01:086
6-25 02:03
4-61 01l:58%#
7-13 02:50
B-13 03:20#
2-4 43

00:

b



North Caroclina vs Florida State (Oct 02,

Drive Chart (Final)
2004 FSU Football

Drive Started

Team Qtr Spot Time
NC ist N25 15:00
NC i1st N20 07:29
NC 2nd N35 14:14
NC 2nd N39 08:19
NC 2nd N11 04:31
NC 2nd N18 00:35
NC 3rd N20 12:33
NC 3rd N37 10:22
NC 3rd N20 07:26
NC 3rd. N20 01:27
NC 4th N50 13:36
NC 4th N36 10:54
NC 4th N20 06:53
NC 4th NO7 00:43
FS lst F19 12:33
FS ist F33 02:21
FS 2nd F20 08:48
FS 2nd F18 06:39
FS 2nd N30 02:25
FS 3rd F22 14:55
FS 3rd Fi8 10:38
FS 3rd F08 (8:50
FS 3rd F18 05:35
FS 4th F19 15:00
ES 4th F28 12:00
FS 4th F39 08:51
FS 4th N20 04:03
NC

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

FS
Time of possession

3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position

2004 at Tallahassee, Florida)
Drive Ended Congumed

Obtained Spot Time How Lost P1-Yds TOP
Kickoff N4e 12:33 Punt 4-21 02:27
Kickoff FO3 02:22 *FIELD GOAL 11-77 05:07#
Kickoff F14 08:48 *FIELD GOAL 10-51 05:26%
Punt F42 06:39 Punt 4-19 01:40
Punt N25 02:25 Interception 5-14 02:06
Kickoff N20 15:00 End of half 1-2 00:35
Kickoff FOO 10:42 *TOUCHDOWN 6-80 OL1:51#
Interception N43 08:50 Punt 3-6 01:32
Punt N38 05:35 Punt 4-18 01:51
Kickoff N28 00:00 Punt 3-8 01:27
Punt F19 12:07 *FIELD GOAL 5-31 01:294
Punt F39 (08:51 Downs 6-25 02:03
Kickoff N33 04:03 Punt 7-13 02:50
Downs Ni1i1 00:00 End of half 2-4 00:43
Punt NQOO 07:29 *TOUCHDOWN 11-81 05:044
Kickoff NOO 14:14 *TOQUCHDOWN 7-67 03:07#
Kickoff F20 08:19 Punt 3-0 00:29
Punt F41 04:31 Punt 5-23 02:08
Interception NOO 00:40 *TOUCHDOWN 5-30 01:45#
Kickoff N27 12:33 *FIELD GOAL 5-51 02:22
Kickoff F22 10:22 Interception 2-4 00:16
Punt N40Q 07:26 Punt 4-52 01:24
Punt NOO 01:27 *TOUCHDOWN 9-82 04:08#4
Punt F12 13:36 Punt 3--7 01:24
Kickoff F28 10:54 Punt 3-0 01:06
Downs NOO 06:53 *TOUCHDOWN 4-61 01:58%
Punt NO7 00:43 Downs 8-13 03:20#
1lst 2nd 3rd 4th lst 2nd

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

07:34 09:52 06:41 07:05 17:26 13:46 31:12

0/2 0/3 0/3 0/3 0/5 0/6 0/11

N22 N25 N24 N28 N24 N26 N25

0/0 0/0 0/0 0/1 0/0 0/1 0/1

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

07:26 05:08 08:18 07:55 12:34 16:14 28:48

1/2 1/3 2/4 1/5 2/5  3/9 5/14

F26 Fieé Fle F41 F32 F29 F30

i/1  o0o/0 ©0/0 1/2 i/1 1/2  2/3

4th Down Conversions
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TN o Defensive Statistics (Final)
' 2004 FSU Football

Norﬁh Carolina vs Florida State (Oct 02,

North Carolina
## Player

Sparkman
Watkins
Taylor
Davis
Sensabaugh
Holt
Bynum
Green
Longhany
Carey
Brown
Edwards
Wright
Person
Rackley
Seawright
Thomas .
Justice .
Guy

Richardson 1
Lewis 1
Scott i .
Mitchell . 1

)
¥
NUUEIRUOHQUUOWOEEE2gH NN OAR"Ogm
[EREYNFXR FNW.:. DO Wd U
NP VY S YR WA N o s W

\0
[
=

Florida State
## Player Solo Ast

2004 at Tallahassee,

Florida)

TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

1/1
3/14
1/13

/4 . . 1-0
1/1 .

TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds

7 Davis, B.

34 Sims, E.

44 McGrew, S.

23 Carter, J.

31 Williams, R.

22 Watkins, P.

56 Piquion, R.

95 Wimbley, K.

54 Nicholson, A.J.
8 McFadden, B.

94 Davis, Cha.

51 Thaxton, J.

39 Church, M.

20 Houllis, A. .
32 Smith, L. 1
4 Q'Neal, K 1
99 Johnson, T.

52 Bunkley, B. .
27 Osei, C. 1
97 Dickson, C. .
93 Bradwell, C.

58 Atkins, D.

38 Irons, PB.

6 Jones, W.

FRPRERERODDWNDWNDNWKN

NN RWRHLWNDWWNDWNDO RGO

FHEEPRR.

MRERRERPRPRNODNONWWWWHAED DO II0

1/1 1
1/14 .
1/3 1
1/4
1/1

1/1
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